Total number of Shares on issue immediately after
completion of the Entitlement Offer

 6,300,366

Total amount to be raised from the Entitlement
Offer

 $1,071,062 (before costs)*

*The Options have exercise prices of between $0.75 and $4.50 (inclusive).  The Board considers it
reasonable to assume that none of the Options will be exercised before the Record Date given the
Company’s share price as at close of trading on 8 November 2017 of $0.51.

Assuming the Offer is fully subscribed and none of the Options currently on issue in the Company
are exercised before the Record date.

*Assuming the Offer is fully subscribed.

21

5.2 Substantial Holders

The below table details the substantial (those holding more than 5% of the issued Shares in the
Company) Shareholders of the Company as at the date of this Offer Booklet (Substantial
Shareholder), and as at the date of completion of the Offer.

Shareholder Shares
Held as at
the date of
this Offer
Booklet

Voting
power as at
the date of
this Offer
Booklet

Entitlement
(Shares)

Shares held
post
Completion
of the Offer*

Voting
power post
Completion
of the
Offer

Treasure Key
Investments Limited

277,000 6.59% Not Eligible 277,000 4.40%

Octifil Pty Ltd 223,892 5.33% 111,946 335,838 5.33%

Dr Jeffrey Francis A
Malaihollo

220,212 5.24% 110,106 330,318 5.24%

* Assumes each of the Substantial Shareholders takes up its full Entitlement (if eligible), but does not receive any
additional Shortfall Shares.
 Assumes that the Offer is fully subscribed and that none of the Options are exercised before the Record Date
(or completion of the Entitlement Offer).

If any of the Substantial Shareholders elect not to take up their Entitlement, or takes up only part of
their Entitlement, then its shareholding will be diluted.

The Company considers it highly unlikely that any Shareholder will increase its shareholding in the
Company to 20% or more.